
201 Written A.nswer! KARTIKA 30. 1907 (SAKA) Written Answers 202 

1 2 3 4 s 6 --- ~--------------~~~------~~--------~--------~~--------11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 

, 23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
ll. 
32. 
33. 
34. 

Maharashtra 
Orissa 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
Nagaland 
Sikkim 
Tripura 
A and N Islands 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Chandigarh 
D and N Haveli 
Delhi 
Goa, Daman and Diu 
Lakshad weep. 
Mizoram 
Pondicherry 
MID Defence 
MIO Railways 
Commercial Distribu tion 

All ndia 

565,000 
210.000 
120,000 
285,000 
475,000 
600.000 
450,000 

6,400 
600 
400 
700 

10,000 
'1,400 

400 
3,300 
1,000 

30,000 
5,000 
·100 

3,000 
7,000 

203,000 
28,000 

National ighw ys Damaged in Kerala Due 
to Floods 

791. , SHRI K. KUNJAMBU : Will the 
Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to 
state : 

(a) the extent of damag caused to 
the National Highways in Kerala' due to 
the floods dUring this year ; 

(b) the am unt which has been 
sanctioned by the Government; 

(c) whether any study ha been made 
to find a scientific meth d by which the 

ational Highways in Kerala could be 
made more re istant t th r curring flood' 
and 

d s the detail thereof? 

600,000 
100,000 
207,000 

85,000 
168,000 
665,300 
108,000 

6,200 
500 
200 

1,000 
4,000 

800 
1,400 

10,000 
150 

64,000 
1,500 

200 
2,000 
3,600 

12,000 
16~ 800 

3,243,650 

600,000 
157,000 
260,000 
160,000 
200,000 
690000 
264000 

6,600 
2,200 
1,000 

400 
3,000 

500 
500 

10000 
550 

174,000 
8,300 

200 
3,500 
4,900 

59,000 
288,000 

4,500,000 

9 5 4,650 

148,000 
36,000 
28,000 

. 31.000 
76,000 
90,000 
82poo 

900 
500 
600 

1,400 
2,000 

200 
600 
800 
100 

2,200 
1,600 

So 
700 

1,600 
3,600 
2,400 

960,250 

THE MINISTER OF STAT IN THE 
D EPARTMENT OF SURF C TRA S· 
PORT (SHRI RAJ SH PILOT): (a) and 
fb). Damages have occurr d to both 
the ational ighway o. 47 and 17 in 
Kerala due to heavy rains thi y ar. The 
damage h ve been a ssed nd ad-hoc 
allotment of R . 25 lakh have been made 
to the St t vernm nt for carrying out 
the necessary imm diate r pairs. 

(c) and (d) 0, ir. 11 Nati n 1 
Highways arc din d t ta e care f 

rmal fl ods. 

all in ching in 

7 2. RI 

lea ed 



203 . Written Answers NOVEMBER 21, 1985 Written Answers 

(a) whether it is a fact that general 
standard of teachin in the Central School 
is slowly declining; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and 

(c) the special steps being taken to 
Improve the standard ? 

mE MIN ST R OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTM NT OF DUCATION AND 
CULTURE (SHRIMATI SUSHILA 
ROHATGD: (a) and · (b). No Sir. One 
way to jud e the tandard of teaching in 
Kondriya Vidyalayas (Central Schools) can 
be to compare to performance of students 
of Kendriya Vidylayas in Board e,;a-
mination to the overall performance of 
all the students taking such examinations 
of Central Board of Secondary Education. 
The differential, in favour, of the Kendriya 
Vidyalaya compared to all the school 
affiliated to Central Bard of Secondary 

ducation in r uIte; of X and XII Board 
examination in terms of the p rcentage of 
stud nts who were declared successful, 
is as blow: 

Year Class X ' CIa s X 

1981 0.5 1.1 

1982 7.3 8.3 
1983 6.7 11.2 
1984 6.6 11.1 
1985 5.9 10.2 

--_. 
Thi indicates that the stand rd of 

teacbi g in endriya Vidya) yas not 
g n r By d clinin . 

(c) Although th tandard of teaching 
in K ndriya VidyaJaya i not 
perceiv d be declinin , th Kendriya 
VidyaJaya Sanga1h n is ta ing tep on a 
continu u ba is t further improve th 
tand rd f t aching in th ir ch 01 . 

M r rn ti ul u a mic up rvi ing a d 
in- c vice raining to up rad th 
pr fin J kill of t a h rib in 
conduct d f r thi< purp 

udoo 

793. SHRI MULLAPPALLY 
RAMAC ANDRAN: Will th Minister of 
TRANSPORT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government intend to 
acquire ~ore Dorni r pl~nes for Vayudoot 
services; 

(b) if so, which are the place to be 
freshly linked by Vayudoot ervices; 

(c) whether any place in Kerala will 
be cover d by this service ; 

(d) if not, reasons therefor; and 

(e) the criterion adopted for connec .. 
ting the places with Vayudoot service? 

T MINISTE OF STATE IN THE 
DEPARTM NT OF CIVIL AVIATION 
(SH I JAGDIS TYTL R) : (a) Yes. Sir. , 

(b) Subject to availability of aircraft 
capacity, d veJopment of infrastructure 
and ec nomic viability ' of operation, 
Vayudoot h plans to airl ink the followin g 
stations in the near future : 

Pathankot Jammu, P onch, Rajouri, 
istwar, Bl atinda, Patiala, Bhopal, 
aman, Diu, Ahmedabad, Kolhapur, 

Madras, Mangalore, Calicut, Dhanbad. 
Patna, PUrnea, Gaya, Gopalpur, 
Jeypore, Agartala AijwaJ, Lilabari, 
Zero, Daporij , Dibrugarh, Passighat, 
Tuticorin, Raichur, ubli, Bellary and 
Thanjavur. 

(c) Yes, Sir. 

(d) Doe not ari e. 

(e) The criteria for selecting new 
station for airlinking by Vayudoo are a 
under :- • 

(i) econ mic viability of op rations. 
I 

(ii) geogr phical te[~ain. 

(iii) tourism and industrial potential 
f th plac. 

(iv availability of infrastructural 
fa cili ti . 

(v) pot n ial to fe d crvices n major 
routes. 




