202

1	2	3	4	5	6
11.	Maharashtra	565,000	600,000	600,000	148,000
12.	Orissa	210,000	100,000	157,000	36,000
13.	Punjab	120,000	207,000	260,000	28,000
14.	Rajasthan	285,000	85,000	160,000	31,000
15.	Tamil Nadu	475,000	168,000	200,000	76,000
16.	Uttar Pradesh	600,000	665,300	690,000	90,000
17.	West Bengal	450,000	108,000	264,000	82,000
18.	Manipur	6,400	6,200	6,600	900
19.	Meghalaya	600	500	2,200	500
20.	Nagaland	400	200	1,000	600
21.	Sikkim	700	1,000	400	1,400
22.	Tripura	10,000	4,000	3,000	2,000
23.	A and N Islands	1,400	800	500	200
24.	Arunachal Pradesh	400	1,400	500	600
25.	Chandigarh	3,300	10,000	10,000	800
26.	D and N Haveli	1,000	150	550	100
27.	Delhi	30,000	64,000	174,000	2,200
28.	Goa, Daman and Diu	5,000	1,500	8,300	1,600
29.	Lakshadweep	-100	200	200	50
30.	Mizoram	3,000	2,000	3,500	700
31.	Pondicherry	7,000	3,600	4,900	1,600
32.	M/O Defence	203,000	12,000	59,000	3,600
33.	M/O Railways	28,000	16,800	288,000	2,400
34.	Commercial Distribution	n		4,500,000	•
	All India	5,560,300	3,243,650	9,514,650	960,250

National Highways Damaged in Kerala Due to Floods

201

791. SHRI K. KUNJAMBU: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

- (a) the extent of damage caused to the National Highways in Kerala due to the floods during this year;
- (b) the amount which has been sanctioned by the Government;
- (c) whether any study has been made to find a scientific method by which the National Highways in Kerala could be made more resistant to the recurring flood; and
 - is so, the details thereof? (d)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF SURFACE TRANS-PORT (SHRI RAJESH PILOT): (a) and Damages have occurred to both the National Highways No. 47 and 17 in Kerala due to heavy rains this year. The damages have been assessed and ad-hoc allotment of Rs. 25 lakhs have been made to the State Government for carrying out the necessary immediate repairs.

(c) and (d) No, Sir. The National Highways are designed to take care of normal floods.

Fall in Standard of Teaching in Central Schools

SHRI K. KUNJAMBU: the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

is slowly declining;

- (a) whether it is a fact that general standard of teaching in the Central Schools
 - (b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

Written Answers

(c) the special steps being taken to improve the standard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND (SHRIMATI SUSHILA CULTURE ROHATGI): (a) and (b). No, Sir. One way to judge the standard of teaching in Kendriya Vidyalayas (Central Schools) can be to compare to performance of students of Kendriya Vidylayas in Board examinations to the overall performance of all the students taking such examinations of Central Board of Secondary Education. The differential, in favour, of the Kendriya Vidyalayas compared to all the schools affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education in results of X and XII Board examinations, in terms of the percentage of students who were declared successful, is as below:

Year	Class X	Class XII	
1981	0.5	7.1	
1982	7.3	8.3	
1983	6.7	11.2	
1984	6.6	- , 11.1	
1985	5.9	10.2	

This indicates that the standard of teaching in Kendriya Vidyalayas is not generally declining.

in Kendriya Vidyalaya is not perceived to be declining, the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan is taking steps on a continuous basis to further improve the standard of teaching in their schools. More meticulous academic supervising and in-service training to upgrade the professional skills of teachers is being conducted for this purpose.

Acquisition of Dornier Planes for Vayudoot Services.

- 793. SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT be pleased to state:
- (a) whether Government intend to acquire more Dornier planes for Vayudoot services;
- (b) if so, which are the place to be freshly linked by Vayudoot services;
- (c) whether any place in Kerala will be covered by this service;
 - (d) if not, reasons therefor; and
- (e) the criterion adopted for connecting the places with Vayudoot service?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Subject to availability of aircraft capacity, development of infrastructure and economic viability of operations, Vayudoot has plans to airlink the following stations in the near future:

Pathankot, Jammu, Poonch, Rajouri, Kistwar, Bhatinda, Patiala, Bhopal, Daman, Diu, Ahmedabad, Kolhapur, Madras, Mangalore, Calicut, Dhanbad, Patna, Purnea, Gaya, Gopalpur, Jeypore, Agartala, Aijwal, Lilabari, Zero, Daporijo, Dibrugarh, Passighat, Tuticorin, Raichur, Hubli, Bellary and Thanjavur.

- (c) Yes, Sir.
- (d) Does not arise.
- (e) The criteria for selecting new stations for airlinking by Vayudoot are as under:—
 - (i) economic viability of operations.
 - (ii) geographical terrain.
 - (iii) tourism and industrial potential of the place.
 - (iv) availability of infrastructural facilities.
 - (v) potential to feed services on major routes.